OP \$90.00 5915033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM703103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTIMIDATOR, INC.		01/12/2022	Corporation: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTIMIDATOR, LLC	
Street Address:	1 BAD BOY BOULEVARD	
City:	BATESVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72501	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5915033	INTIMIDATOR
Registration Number:	6124930	ENVY
Registration Number:	4640384	BAD DAWG ACCESSORIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Lutz
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Conversion (Filed) - Intimidator(129552076.1)#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion (Filed) - Intimidator(129552076.1)#page2.tif source=Articles of Conversion (Filed) - Intimidator(129552076.1)#page3.tif source=Articles of Conversion (Filed) - Intimidator(129552076.1)#page4.tif

STATE OF ARKANSAS



John Thurston ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, John Thurston, Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

Articles of Conversion

of

INTIMIDATOR, INC.

converting to

INTIMIDATOR, LLC

filed in this office January 12, 2022.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 12th day of January, 2022.

Arkansas Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Act 408 of 2009 and Arkansas Code Annotated §§ 4-27-1102 - 4-27-1105

The undersigned hereby state:

Intimidator, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, is converting into Intimidator, LLC, an Arkansas limited (1)

liability company, effective as of January 12, 2022.

The above-stated conversion has been duly approved as required by Arkansas law. (2)

Intimidator, Inc. is currently registered to do business in the State of Arkansas and is in good standing (3)

with the Arkansas Secretary of State. Intimidator, Inc. currently has Robert Foster, #1 Bad Boy Boulevard,

Batesville, Arkansas 72501 listed as its registered agent for service in Arkansas.

(4) The parties intend that for U.S. federal income tax purposes, the conversion be treated as disregarded and

shall take no tax position inconsistent therewith except as otherwise required by a change in law or a good faith

resolution of a tax contest.

A copy of the plan of conversion is on file at the offices of Intimidator, LLC, #1 Bad Boy Boulevard, (5)

Batesville, Arkansas 72501, and a copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving organization

on request and without cost to any shareholder, member, partner, or other owner of any constituent organization.

The undersigned understand that knowingly signing a false document with the intent to file with the

Arkansas Secretary of State is a class C misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine up to \$100.00 and/or

imprisonment up to 30 days.

Executed this 12th day of January, 2022.

INTIMIDATOR, INC.

INTIMIDATOR, LLC

Robert N. Foster

President of Kudu, Inc.,

Sole Member

PLAN OF CONVERSION FOR THE CONVERSION OF INTIMIDATOR, INC. INTO INTIMIDATOR, LLC

THIS PLAN OF CONVERSION sets forth the plan, terms and conditions of the conversion of Intimidator, Inc., an Arkansas corporation ("Corporation"), into Intimidator, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company ("LLC").

- 1. <u>The Conversion; Succession</u>. At the Effective Time (as defined below), Corporation shall be converted (the "<u>Conversion</u>") into LLC, and LLC will continue as the surviving company (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>"). At the Effective Time, LLC shall come into existence under the laws of the State of Arkansas, and the separate existence and company organization of Corporation, except insofar as it may be continued by operation of law, shall be terminated and cease.
- 2. <u>Effective Time</u>. The Conversion will become effective on the date specified in the Articles of Conversion filed with the Arkansas Secretary of State, which date and time shall be January 12, 2022 (the "<u>Effective Time</u>").
- 3. Articles of Organization; Operating Agreement. The Articles of Organization and the Operating Agreement of LLC in coming into effect at the Effective Time shall be the Articles of Organization and the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Company unless/until further amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.
- 4. <u>Conversion of Shares of Corporation</u>. As of the Effective Time, by virtue of the Conversion, all stock shares and other equity interests of Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall convert into the membership interests of LLC.
- 5. Further Assurances. From time to time, and when required by the Surviving Company or by its successors and assigns, the Surviving Company shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, such deeds and other instruments, and the Surviving Company shall take or cause to be taken such further and other action as shall be appropriate or necessary in order to vest or perfect in or to conform of record or otherwise, in the Surviving Company the title to and possession of all the property, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises and authority of Corporation and otherwise to carry out the purposes of the Conversion, and the officers of the Surviving Company are authorized fully in the name and on behalf of Corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action and to execute and deliver any and all such deeds and other instruments.
- 6. <u>Authorization to Amend or Abandon the Conversion</u>. At any time prior to filing the Articles of Conversion with the Arkansas Secretary of State, the Corporation may amend or abandon the Conversion should it deem such action to be in the best interests of Corporation.

INTIMIDATOR, INC.

Robert N. Foster - Presiden

129308739.2



Arkansas Secretary of State

John Thurston

1401 W. Capitol, Suite 250, Little Rock, AR 72201 501-682-3409 • www.sos.arkansas.gov

Certificate of Organization for Limited Liability Company (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK)

The undersigned authorized manager or member or person forming this Limited Liability Company under the Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, Act 1041 of 2021 Arkansas Code Annotated § 4-38-201, adopts the following Certificate of Organization of such Limited Liability Company:

	And the second of the second o
"L.C.," "LLC," or "LC." The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Co." * Companies which perform a professional service ML Liability Company, "Professional Limited Company.	y," "Limited Company," or the abbreviation "L.L.C.," abbreviated as "Ltd.", and the "Company" may be UST additionally contain the words "Professional Limited " or the abbreviations "P.L.L.C.," "P.L.C.," "PLLC," or "PL
and not contain the name of a person who is not a n "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd.", and the "Cor	nember except that of a deceased member. The word mpany" maybe abbreviated as "Co."
Address of the principal office of business of the Limite	ed Liability Company shall be:
1 Bad Boy Boulevard, Batesville, Arkansas 72501	
(Physical Street Address)	(Cily, State & Zip)
The name and address of the registered agent of this	company shall be: Robert N. Foster
1 Bad Boy Boulevard, Batesville, Arkansas 7	
(Physical Street Address)	(City, State & Zip)
The name and title of at least one officer for franchise. Name	Title (Member or Manager)
Kudu, Inc.	Member
under penalty of perjury, the information stated in this	ehalf of the aforementioned entity to be formed and that, record is accurate.
Executed this 12th day of January	
&	
(Signature of Organizer)	Perry L. Wilson, Organizer
(Signature of Organizer)	Perry L. Wilson, Organizer (Typed or printed name)

Filling Fee \$50.00 payable to Arkansas Secretary of State

LL-01 Rev. 10/21